PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen C Minney	02/17/2010
Tulsie P Sumeer	02/17/2010
Yee Chin Wong	03/08/2010
Joseph G Augustine	03/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Engineering & Research Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	100 North Tucson Boulevard
City:	Tucson
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85716

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12702180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)944-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-944-2277

Email: cathy@vonhellenslaw.com

Correspondent Name: The von Hellens Law Firm, Ltd

Address Line 1: 7330 N 16th Street

Address Line 2: Suite C-201

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1228-A-199
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Robert von Hellens

Total Attachments: 6

501121410

PATENT REEL: 024092 FRAME: 0683 OP \$40.00 12702180

source=1228-A-199-ASN-2010-03-17#page1.tif source=1228-A-199-ASN-2010-03-17#page2.tif source=1228-A-199-ASN-2010-03-17#page3.tif source=1228-A-199-ASN-2010-03-17#page4.tif source=1228-A-199-ASN-2010-03-17#page5.tif source=1228-A-199-ASN-2010-03-17#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024092 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made and executed	this day of	2010 by and
between:		, 2010 0) und
Stephen C. MINNEY) an individual residing at)		
8240 East Koralee Place		
Tucson, AZ 85710	Hereinafter referred	to as
Tulsie P. SUMEER an individual residing at 417 E. Knox Drive Tucson, AZ 85705)	"ASSIGNORS"	
Yee Chin WONG an individual residing at 137 Bolivar Street		
Canton, MA 02021		
Joseph G. AUGUSTINE an individual residing at 3110 N. 27 th Place Phoenix, AZ 85016		
AND)		
ENGINEERING & RESEARCH) ASSOCIATES, INC.)		
an Arizona corporation having a) principal place of business at) 100 North Tucson Boulevard) Tucson, AZ 85716)	Hereinafter referred ("ASSIGNEE"	to as
l de la companya de		

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are joint inventors of the improvements described and claimed in the United States provisional application entitled "RF GENERATOR WITH

1

Attorney Docket: 1228-A-199

MULTIPLEXED PROGRAMMED MOLDS", filed on February 8, 2010, assigned Serial No.

12/702,180, and hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS"; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desires to assign all of their right, title and interest in and to the

above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. ASSIGNORS do hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their

entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in the above-

identified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all domestic and foreign patents and

applications therefor based upon said improvements; (b) any and all divisions, reissues,

continuations, and extensions based upon the above-identified patents and applications therefor; and

(c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent

applications in the United States or any foreign country.

2. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to

issue any improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to

ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.

3. ASSIGNORS hereby agree upon request and without further reconsideration, but at the

expense of ASSIGNEE: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any

facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (b) to testify in

any legal proceeding relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (c) to sign and execute all

lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS,

including documents relating to divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications; and (d) to

perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in

2

PATENT

REEL: 024092 FRAME: 0686

obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and foreign countries covering those
improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS.
STATE OF ARIZONA) ss. County of Pina County Expires 05/31/10
On this the 17 day of February, 2010, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Stephen C. Minney, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal. OS 13112010 Expiration Date and Seal CYNTHIA FLORIAN Notary Public - Arizona Pima County Expires 05/31/10
Tulsie P. SUMEER
STATE OF ARIZONA) ss.
County of)
On this the day of, 2010, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Tulsie P. Sumeer, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

3

Notary Public

Expiration Date and Seal

Attorney Docket: 1228-A-199

obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and foreign countries covering those improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS.

$\overline{\mathbf{s}}$	tephen C. MINNEY
STATE OF ARIZONA)	
) ss. (County of)	
appeared Stephen C. Minney, known to me to b	, 2010, before me the undersigned, personally be the person whose name is subscribed to the within executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set r	my hand and official seal.
Expiration Date and Seal	Notary Public
-	July D. SUNGER
STATE OF ARIZONA) ss. County of Pina ()	CYNTHIA FLORIAN Notary Public - Arizona Pima County Expires 05/31/10
appeared Tulsie P. Sumeer, known to me to be	, 2010, before me the undersigned, personally the person whose name is subscribed to the within xecuted the foregoing Assignment for the purposes
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set n	Pima County
Expiration Date and Seal	Notary Public Expires 05/31/10

	Yee Chin WONG
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)	Too Came Works
County of Nortalk)ss.	
appeared Yee Chin Wong, known to me to instrument, and acknowledged to me that therein contained.	, 2010, before me the undersigned, personally o be the person whose name is subscribed to the within he executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	set my hand and official seal.
Expiration Date and Seal	Notary Public
STATE OF ARIZONA)	Joseph G. AUGUSTINE
) ss. () county of)	
appeared Joseph G. Augustine, known to n	, 2010, before me the undersigned, personally ne to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within he executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	set my hand and official seal.
Expiration Date and Seal	Notary Public

4

Attorney Docket: 1228-A-199

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS	Yee Chin WONG)
County of) ss.)
appeared Yee Chin Wong, known to	, 2010, before me the undersigned, personally me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within that he executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have set my hand and official seal.
Expiration Date and Seal	Notary Public
STATE OF ARIZONA) County of MARICOPA)	Joseph G. AUGUSTINE
On this the day of appeared Joseph G. Augustine, know	maketh, 2010, before me the undersigned, personally in to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within that he executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have set my hand and official seal.
OFFICIAL SEAL KIMBERLY B. McCANN NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY PITALICIMED THE PO13	Notary Public
XI. 6/30/2013	

4

RECORDED: 03/17/2010

PATENT REEL: 024092 FRAME: 0690